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182. | LEIGH VETTER JOHN LOC Servicio Nacional Forestal y de jleigh@serfor.gob.pe
Fauna Silvestre - SERFOR

183. | Leiva Santos Public UNTRM-A mallurigl7 @gmail.com

184. | Leiva-Rojas Edna Presenters Universidad Nacional de eileiva@unal.edu.co
Colombia

185. | Lewis Caleb Presenters Cocoa Research Centre, The caleb.lewis@my.uwi.edu
University of the West Indies
(CRC-UWI)

186. | LEYVA CARLOS LOoC Servicio Nacional de Sanidad ameneses@senasa.gob.pe
Agraria - SENASA

187. | Llanos Alex Public Swisscontact pe.info@swisscontact.org

188. | lleva Carlos Sc National Agrarian Health Service | cleyva@senasa.gob.pe

Committee

189. | Loor Solérzano Rey Presenters INIAP- Instituto Nacional de rey.loor@iniap.gob.ec
Investigaciones Agropecuarias

190. | Lopez Giraldo Luis Javier Presenters Universidad Industrial de lilopez@uis.edu.co
Santander

191. | Lopez Torres Marlon Public Scientific FHIA marlon lopez@fhia-hn.org

Enrique

192. | LUJAN TANTARICO DAVID Presenters CENTRO INNOVACION DEL dlujan@cic.pe

CACAO (CIC)
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193. | Luxbacher Kirsten Relaciones Embajada de EEUU kirsten.luxbacher@fas.usda.gov
de Invitados
194. | Mackill David Public Mars david.mackill@effem.com
195. | Maharaj Kamaldeo Public Cocoa Development Company cdcttll @gmail.com
of Trinidad and Tobago Limited
196. | Maki Michael Public Evergreen State College agrofor@localaccess.com
197. | Mansilla Cordova Pedro Public Universidad Nacional Toribio pedro.mansilla@untrm.edu.pe
Rodriguez de Mendoza de
Amazonas
198. | Marelli Jean-Philippe | Public Mars jean-philippe.marelli@effem.com
199. | MARFU JEFFRIE Public Cocoa Board of Papua New marfuj@yahoo.com.
Guinea
200. | Marin Marquez Andrea Presenters Universidad Nacional de amarinma@unal.edu.co
Colombia, sede Medellin
201. | Marmanillo Noemi Relaciones Oficina de Cooperacién nmarmanillo@minagri.gob.pe
de Invitados | Internacional - MINAGRI
202. | Marquez Davila Kadir Public Universidad Nacional Agraria de | kmarquezd@gmail.com
la Selva



mailto:david.mackill@effem.com
mailto:cdcttl1@gmail.com
mailto:agrofor@localaccess.com
mailto:pedro.mansilla@untrm.edu.pe
mailto:jean-philippe.marelli@effem.com
mailto:marfuj@yahoo.com.
mailto:amarinma@unal.edu.co
mailto:kmarquezd@gmail.com

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS/LISTA DE PARTICIPANTES/LISTE DES PARTICIPANTS

203. | MARQUEZ ROMERO | FANNY Public UNIVERSIDAD NACIONAL DE fanny.marquez@unsaac.edu.pe
ROSARIO SAN ANTONIO ABAD DEL CUSCO
MARQUEZ
ROMERO
204. | Martin Carla Presenters Fine Cacao and Chocolate carla@chocolateinstitute.org
Institute
205. | Martin Charlotte ICCO Staff ICCO Charlotte.Martin@icco.org
206. | Martinez Guerrero Nubia Presenters Federacion Nacional de 20171461 @lamolina.edu.pe
Cacaoteros - FEDECACAO
207. | Masis Carmen Relaciones DEVIDA cmasias@devida.gob.pe
de Invitados
208. | Mata Quiros Allan Presenters CATIE amata@catie.ac.cr
209. | Mathias TAHI Presenters Centre National de Recherche tahi_mathias@yahoo.fr
Agronomique (CNRA)
210. | Matissek Reinhard Public Lebensmittelchemisches Institut | beate.knuebben@Ici-koeln.de
BDSI
211. | Maximova Siela Sc Penn State University sielal@me.com
Committee
212. | McFaden Sally Public CyB Productos Agricolas sally.mcfadyenl@gmail.com
213. | McFaden Peter Public CyB Productos Agricolas sally.mcfadyenl@gmail.com
214. | Medina Viviana Presenters Bioversity International v.medina@cgiar.org
215. | Medina Gerardo Public Rainforest Alliance gmedina@ra.org
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216. | Mejia Andrea Public Centro de Innovacion del Cacao | amejia@cic.pe

(CIC)
217. | Mera Orozco Miryen Presenters Universidad Nacional de mkmerao@unal.edu.co

Colombia- UNAL
218. | Metz Gabriel Public ECACAO gmetz@ecacaos.com
219. | Meza Perez Gilder Public Centro de Innovacion del Cacao | gmeza@cic.pe

(CIC)
220. | Mfegue Epse Puzin Crescence Public WCF virginie.mfegue @worldcocoa.org

Virginie
221. | Middleton Michael Public Commodity Centre Limited jhopper@commoditycentre.com
222. | Miller Terence Relaciones USAID tmiller@usaid.gov
de Invitados

223. | MIRANDA EDGAR LOC Sierra y Selva Exportadora - SSE | emiranda@sierraexportadora.gob.pe
224. | Morales Marulanda | Cristian Public Hacienda La Tentacion - camilo@colcocoa.com

Colcocoa
225. | Morales Sanchez Candy Public AMAZ FOOD S.A.C candy.morales@amazfoods.com.pe
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS/LISTA DE PARTICIPANTES/LISTE DES PARTICIPANTS

226. | Morel Emmanuelle Presenters Nestle emmanuelle.morel@rdto.nestle.com

227. | Moscoso Julio Public TRC Cocoa LLC / (Suisse) S.A. alexanderz@trcworld.com

228. | Moses Marissa Public Cocoa Research Centre, The mosesmarissa@yahoo.com
University of the West Indies
(CRC-UWI)

229. | Motilal Lambert Presenters Cocoa Research Centre, The Lambert.Motilal@sta.uwi.edu
University of the West Indies
(CRC-UWI)

230. | Mujaffar Saheeda Presenters Cocoa Research Centre, The saheeda.mujaffar@sta.uwi.edu
University of the West Indies
(CRC-UWI)

231. | MULLER Emmanuelle Presenters Campus international de emmanuelle.muller@cirad.fr
Baillarguet

232. | Najarro Fredy Public Forest Finance freddy.najarro@forestflnance.com

233. | Ndoping Nkenfac Michael Public ONCC akambava70@yahoo.fr

234. | NDOUNGUE MIREILLE Presenters CIRAD mireillendoung2015@yahoo.fr

DJEUMEKOP MINETTE
235. | NEEMA Claire Public Montpellier supagro claire.neema@supagro.fr
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236. | Niether Wiebke Presenters University of Goettingen wiebke.niether@geo.uni-goettingen.de
237. | Notario Martin Presenters CIRAD martin.notaro@cirad.fr
238. | Nottelmann Stephanie Presenters Department Nutrition & Home Stephanie.Nottelmann@haw-hamburg.de
Economics, Faculty of Life
Sciences, Hamburg University of
Applied Sciences, HAW
Hamburg
239. | O'Neill Timothy Public Cacao del Perd Norte SAC fballesteros.cacaodelperu@gmail.com
240. | Oduwole Olusoji Presenters Cocoa Research Institute of sojioduwole@gmail.com
Nigeria (CRIN)
241. | Olasupo Festus Presenters Cocoa Research Institute of festusolasupo@gmail.com
Nigeria (CRIN)
242. | Olinares Robert Public High Value Crops Development | rbolinares@yahoo.com
Program (HVCDP)
Department of Agriculture
243. | Oliva Segundo Public UNTRM-A mallurigl7 @gmail.com
244, | OLUBAMIWA Olayiwola Public Cocoa Research Institute of famuyiwabusayo@gmail.com
Nigeria (CRIN)
245, | Opoku-Agyemam Michael Presenters Cocoa Research Institute of mobour@yahoo.com
Ghana (CRIG)
246. | Ospina Norefia Jesus Efren Public Universidad Nacional de jeospinan@unal.edu.co
Colombia
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247. | Pacherre Juan Public Cafetalera Amazonica SAC gabriela.delcarpio@ecomtrading.com
248. | Padi Francis Presenters Cocoa Research Institute of padifrancis@yahoo.co.uk
Ghana
249. | PARIONA CRESPO EDWIN Public SUMAQAO SAC pariona@sumagao.com
250. | PASTOR SOPLIN SANTIAGO Presenters Universidad Cientifica del Sur. spastor@cientifica.edu.pe
251. | Pedroza Marisela Relaciones Thecnoserve mpedroza@tns.org
de Invitados
252. | Phelan Lisette Public De Montfort University lisette.phelan@gmail.com
253. | Phillips Jonathan Public Volcano Cacao Company molecular.pathologist@gmail.com
254. | Phillips Mary Public Volcano Cacao Company mary.p.phillips@gmail.com
255. | Phillips-Mora Wilbert Sc CATIE wphillip@catie.ac.cr
Committee
256. | Pierre N'GUESSAN Presenters Centre National de Recherche walet pierre@yahoo.fr
Agronomique (CNRA)
257. | PISETSKY OLAECHEA | ISRAEL Public SUMAQAO SAC pisetsky@sumagao.com
258. | POKOU Desiré Presenters Centre National de Recherche pokoudesire@yahoo.fr
Agronomique (CNRA)
259. | Quezada Orellana Maria Public IPP Culinary fernanda.schlack@gmail.com
Fernanda
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS/LISTA DE PARTICIPANTES/LISTE DES PARTICIPANTS

260. | QUIJANDRIA DIAZ Ana Public uTz patricia.quijandria@utz.org
261. | Quijandria Salmoén SEM Pablo Peru MINAGRI pauijandria@minagri.gob.pe
Benjamin Officials
262. | QUISPE LAMBERTO MIGUEL Public COOPERATIVA AGRARIA adm.czcacpangoa@gmail.com
IGNACIO CAFETALER
263. | Rafflegeau Sylvain Public CIRAD sylvain.rafflegeau@cirad.fr
264. | Ramba Haya Public Malaysian Cocoa Board (MCB) hayaramba@koko.gov.my
265. | Ramirez Marleni Relaciones Bioversity Internacional m.ramirez@cgiar.org
de Invitados
266. | Ramirez Pisco Ramiro Presenters Universidad Nacional de rramirez@unal.edu.co
Colombia
267. | Ramtahal Gideon Presenters Cocoa Research Centre, The gideonramtahal@gmail.com
University of the West Indies
(CRC-UWI)
268. | Renan Elias Public Cooperative Agroindustria erranan@hotmail.com
269. | Revoredo Andrea Presenters Universidad Peruana Cayetano andrea.revoredo.m@upch.pe
Heredia
270. | REYNALDO FERREIRA Public RISTOKCACAO S.A. rfg@ristokcacao.com
271. | Ribeyre Fabienne Presenters CIRAD fabienne.ribeyre@cirad.fr
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272. | Riehn Katarina Presenters HAW Hamburg katharina.riehn@haw-hamburg.de

273. | Rios-Ruiz Rolando Presenters Facultad de Agronomia. rariosruiz@yahoo.com
Universidad Nacional Agraria de
la Selva (UNAS). Aptdo 156.
Tingo Maria, Peru.

274. | Robledo Giraldo Nicolas Public Echar Palante - Colcocoa prosperidad.rural@colcocoa.com
275. | Rodriguez Julian Mateus | Public CORPOICA Colombia jmateus@corpoica.org.co
276. | Rodriguez Edwin Public CORPOICA earodriguez@corpoica.org.co
277. | Rodriguez Ruiz Leonor Public Swisscontact leonor.rodriguez@swisscontact.org
278. | Rohsius Christina Presenters RAUSCH GMBH CRohsius@rausch.de
279. | Roldan Carlos Relaciones Direccion General de Museos cdelaguila@cultura.gob.pe
de Invitados
280. | Roman Martinez Irene Public Servicio de Extension Agricola Irene.Roman@upr.edu

(Universidad de Puerto Rico)
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281. | Ryan Terrence Public ACDI /VOCA TRyan@acdivoca.org
282. | Saavedra Zara Public Gomez zaesago@gmail.com
283. | Saavedra Arbildo Roland Public Universidad Nacional Agraria de | rolandsaavedral4@gmail.com
la Selva
284. | Saj Stephane Presenters CIRAD stephane.saj@cirad.fr
285. | Salazar Liliane Presenters Universidad Peruana Cayetano lilian.salazar@upch.pe
Gabriela Heredia,
286. | Salomon Salomoén SEM Jaime Peru MINAGRI jsalomon@minagri.gob.pe
Oswaldo Officials
287. | Sanchez Javier Public Bio Azul Sac gabriela.delcarpio@ecomtrading.com
288. | Sankar Antoinette Presenters Cocoa Research Centre, The antoinette@cocoacentre.com
University of the West Indies
(CRC-UWI)
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289. | SANTIAGO GOMEZ BERNAVE Public INDUSTRIAS DEL ESPINO SA AEnriguezM@palmas.com.pe

290. | Scandurra Laura Public Lutheran World Relief LScandurra@Iwr.org

291. | Schaad Noémie Presenters Bern University of Applied noemie.schaad@gmail.com
Sciences, School o

292. | Schlack Barbagelata | Fernanda Public IPP Culinary fernanda.schlack@gmail.com

293. | Schneider Monika Heidi | Public Research Institute of Organic monika.schneider@fibl.org
Agriculture

294. | Schols Anne Public AM UK Management Ltd. Anne.Schols@ammgt.com

295. | Schukert Volker Public Ritter Sport Nicaragua S.A. v.schuckert@ritter-sport.com.ni

296. | SIHUAS AQUIUJE JESUS LOC Direccion General De Asuntos

AMERICO Ambientales Agrarios - DGAAA
297. | Sinigoj Spela Public INCOM d.o.o. spela.sinigoj@leone.si
298. | Solis Mariana Public Centro de Innovacion del Cacao | msolis@cic.pe
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299. | Somarriba Chavez Eduardo Jose | Public CATIE rmadriz@catie.ac.cr
300. | Sopyla Virginia Public Sopyla Consulting LLC virginia.sopyla@gmail.com
301. | Soto Cardenas Erika Amelia Public IICA erika.soto@iica.int
302. | Soto Enriquez Victor Public ECOTOP j.milz@ecotop-consult.de
303. | SOUNIGO olivier Presenters CIRAD olivier.sounigo@cirad.fr
304. | Sudrez Salazar Juan Presenters Universidad de la Amazonia juansuarezl@gmail.com
305. | Suban Dejan Public INCOM d.o.o. dejan.suban@leone.si
306. | Sukha Darin Presenters Cocoa Research Centre, The Darin.Sukha@sta.uwi.edu
University of the West Indies
(CRC-UWI)
307. | Susanti Rani Presenters University of Reading R.A.Susanti@pgr.reading.ac.uk
308. | Tan Juzhong Presenters University of Georgia alvindon@uga.edu
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309. | TEJADA PENA NICOMEDES Public RISTOKCACAOQ S.A. gerenciageneral@ristokcacao.com
DE LA CRUZ
310. | ten Hoopen Martijn Presenters CIRAD tenhoopen@cirad.fr
311. | Thomas Evert Presenters Bioversity International e.thomas@cgiar.org
(Bioversity), Peru
312. | Torres Esperanza Public UNIVERSIDAD NACIONAL DE etorresr@unal.edu.co
COLOMBIA
313. | Torres Luis Relaciones Promperu Itorres@prmperu.gob.pe
de Invitados
314. | Turnbull Christopher Presenters School of Agriculture, Policy and | c.j.turnbull@reading.ac.uk
Development, University of
Reading, UK
315. | UGARTE LEONCIO LOC Servicio Nacional Forestal y de lugarte@serfor.gob.pe
Fauna Silvestre - SERFOR
316. | Umaharan Path Sc Cocoa Research Centre, The Pathmanathan.Umaharan@sta.uwi.edu
Committee | University of the West Indies
(CRC-UWI)
317. | Urueta Cortes Isabel Presenters Universidad Nacional de icuruetac@unal.edu.co
Colombia - Sede Medellin
318. | Vaast Philippe Public CIRAD-ICRAF philippe.vaast@cirad.fr
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319. | Van Damme Isabella Public Mars Chocolate isabella.van.damme@effem.com
320. | Vanhove wouter Public Ghent University Wouter.Vanhove@UGent.be
321. | Vargas Clemente Victor Presenters Instituto Nacional de Innovacién | vvargasc@inia.gob.pe
Yonhson Agraria
322. | Velarde Ernesto Relaciones Mincetur evelarde@mincetur.gob.pe
de Invitados
323. | Velarde Nimer Public Industrial YJM SAC. nimervelarde77 @yahoo.es
324. | VELASQUEZ TUESTA | ALFONSO LOC Sierra y Selva Exportadora - SSE | alfonso.velasquez@sierraexportadora.gob.pe
FELIPE
325. | Velazquez Julian Presenters UNAL javelasquezc@unal.edu.co
326. | Victoriano Joo Chan | Alberto Relaciones AGRORURAL ajoo@agrorural.gob.pe
de Invitados
327. | Vignati Federico Relaciones CAF fvignati@caf.com
de Invitados
328. | Villafuerte Luis Public DERMAC Desarollo Rural y luis.villafuerte@dermac.mx
Medio Ambiente
329. | Villamizar Jaimes Arley Rene Public Universidad Industrial de arleyvil@uis.edu.co
Santander
330. | Vivanco Maria Public Pennsylvania State University mzv7 @psu.edu



mailto:isabella.van.damme@effem.com
mailto:Wouter.Vanhove@UGent.be
mailto:vvargasc@inia.gob.pe
mailto:nimervelarde77@yahoo.es
mailto:javelasquezc@unal.edu.co
mailto:ajoo@agrorural.gob.pe
mailto:luis.villafuerte@dermac.mx
mailto:arleyvil@uis.edu.co
mailto:mzv7@psu.edu
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331. | Weiss Claudette Public UFRS rejaneweiss@yahoo.com.br
332. | Willemsem Rob Public Cargill Agricola S.A. rob willemsen@cargill.com
333. | YAMADA Masaaki Public Tokyo University of Agriculture masaakiy <masaakiy@cc.tuat.ac.jp>
and Technology
334. | Yturrios Jose Public Palladium Group Alianza Cacao jiturrios@perucacao.org
Peru
335. | Zuzunaga Mirna Relaciones Asocacion Cultivida mzuzunaga@cultivida.org.pe
de Invitados
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